UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1805746269 Fee: $62.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/26/2018 12:39 PM Pg: 10of 8

After Recorsiing Rét’um To:
RUTH RUHL, P.C:

Atin: Recording L epurtment

12700 Park Central Trive, Sulte 850
Dallas, Texas 75251

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

12700 Park Cenfral Drive, Suite 850
Dallas, TX 75251

[Space Above This Lins For Recording Data]
FHA Case No.; 137:6358894703

Loan No.: 00] 1066149

| g g ‘
LOAN MODIFICATION AGXKEEMENT

{Providinig for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreément (“Agreement™), made this  6th  day of | (February, 2018 .
betwéen SHARYN SILAS,-A SINGLE WOMAN, whose addiess is 15229 COTTAGE GROVE, DOLTON,
Hlinois 60419

(¢ Brrrower/Grantor™)
and American Financial Resources, Inc., by Loancare LLC, as Agent under Limited POA, whos< adiress i§ 3637
Sentara Way, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452

¢ LendedGrautee“),-
aimends aitd suppléments (1) the Morfgage, Deed of Tiust, or'Security Déed {the “Security Instrument™), dated
July 29th, 2011 , recorded. Angust 15¢h, 2011 ., and recorded in Book/Liber NfA , Page N/A \
[nétrument No.. 1127'!41 120 -, oftie  Records:of Cook County, Il]mms ,

and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, thie Security Tnstrument, which covers theé real and
personal property described in the Security Instrumient and defined thérein as the “Property,”located at
15229 COTTAGE GROVE, DOLTON, Hlinois 60419

"ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREENMENT Page 1 of 6
(FNMA Madified Farin 3179 1701 {rev, 04/14))



1805746269 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0011066149

the real propeity described being set forthas follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HERECF.

SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Ti considevasion of the mutval promlses and agréements exchanged, the parties hereto ‘agree as follows
{notwithstanding anyttiing & the:contrafy contained jn flie'Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of Aprit st 2018 » the'amount payable under the Not and the Security Inshument
{the-*Unpaid Principal Balance"Y is.1J:S. § 76,908. 79 , consisting of the-unpaid amount(s) laned to
Borrower by Lender plus-any interest i other amounts capitalized.

2 Borrower promises 16 pey e Unpaid Principal Balance, plus-interest, t¢ thé order of Lender.
Interest will be-charged ori the Unpaid Pr mmpal Balance at the yearly rate:of  4.000 %, from
Mrch 1st, 2018 . Borrower promi‘es « make monthly payments of principal and interest of
US.$367.17 begmumg onthe Ist { dayof April , 2018, and continuing theréafter-on
the sanié day of each succeedmg month vntit principal and interest are patd in fufl. The yearlyrate of 4.000 %
will remain in effect unti) principal and interestare paid m full. If on March 1st, 2043 , (thié “Maturity
Date™), Barrower still owes amounts under the Note and wie Security Iistiumetit, as amended by this-Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amouiiis in fll on the Matuyity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any-irtéres: %1 the Property is sold ot iransferred (or if
Botrower is not anatural person and a beneficial intérest in Botrower 1s sold or transferred) without Lender's prior
written consent, Lender midy requlre iminediate payment in. full of all uris secured by the Security [nstrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender'shall give Borroy er nitice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the-nidtice is deifvsiad or mailed within which Borrower
must pay alt sums secured by the Security Instrument: If Borrower fails 1o pay these-spms prior to the expiration of
this period, Letider may invoke any remedies-pennitted by the Securify Instrument vizhont further notice or demand
on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenans, agreements, and.regiiitements of the. Security
]nsrrumenr., including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agr eements to make oIl pryments of taxes,
insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrowe: is Ocligated to
make under the Security Instrument; however, thé following terms and provisions are forever canceied, nu]l and
void, as of the specified date.in paragr aph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note-and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, imjlémenting,
or relating'to, any change or adjustient in' the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

() all terms and provisions of any ad_]ustablc Tate rider, or other instrumént or document that is
affixed 1o, wholly or partially incorporated info, or is. part ‘of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any
such terms-and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 26f6
(ENMA Modified Fora 3179 101 (rev. 04/14))



1805746269 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.; 00110656149

3. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(@) All the rights and remedies, stlpulahons, and conditiors: contamed in the Secority Instroment.
relating to default iri the- making of payinents under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making
of the modlﬁed payments. hereunder

(b All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in‘the Note. and Sécurity Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none. of the Botrower's: obligations or
liabilities under the Note-and Security Instrument shall be dzmmlshed or released by any provisions. hiereof; nor shiall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or-affect any 6f Lender's rights under of remedies on the Note and
-Security Instrumenit, whether such rights or remedies atise thereurider or by operation of law. Also, all rights'of
recourse to'which Lender is presently entitled against any property or.any other persoiis in any way  obligated for, or
liable on, the Nigi= and Secusity Instrument are expressly reserved by Lendér.

(c) Mathing in this Agreement shafl be understood or construed to-bea satisfaction or reléase. in whole.
orin pait of the: otz and Security: [nstrument
(d) A eUsts and expensés incurred by Lender'in connection with this Agreement, inchiding recorditig.

fees, title examination, ardt ottorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Boirower and shall be secured by the Security
'lnstrument uriless stipulaied vikerwise by Lénder,

(e) Borrower agres fo make and exeiuite’such other documents or papers as fnay be necessary or
required to-effectuate the tetmis and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved. and. accepted by Lender, shall
bind and inure to the heirs, executors ad ninistrators, and dssigns of the Borrower.

() Boriower authorizés Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns; to-share Borrower information
including, but not Jimited to (i) name, aduress, and telephone.number, (ii) Social Security Nuriber, (iii) credit score,
(lV) income, {v) payment history, (vi) accouit Falances and activity, including iriformation about any mod1ﬁcatlon
or foreclosure relief programs, with Thixd Part'es it can assist Lender and Bosfower in obtaining a foreclosure
prevention alternative, or otherwise provide suppot services rélated to Borrower's loan. For purposesof this
section, Third Parties include a counseling agency, steie o local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
Insurer,. guarantor, or.servicer that ingures, guarantees, or services Botrower's loan or any othér mongage loan.
‘secured by the Propesty on which Bormower js obligated, or o i compariies. that peifofm support serviees 10 théin
in connection with Borrower's loan.

Borrower' consents to being contacted by Lender or Thitd P7t125 conceining mortgage assistance relafing
.to Borrower's loan mcluclmc the tifal period pian to modify Borrower”;joan, at any telephone ninibet, including
mobile telephone number, or ewail addréss Borrower has provided to Leticer ol Third Parties.

By checking this bex, Borrpwer also consents {o bemﬂ ‘coritacted by et 'nessagmglj

6. If'applicable, by this paragrapli, Lender is notifying Barrowel thut-anv prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s.obligations-to pay to Lender Funds for any or al}- Escrow. ltems:is hereny i2vaked, and Borrower has
been advised of the amount needed to fu]]y fond the Escrowv lteins,

7. Borrower will payto Lenderonthe day payments.are due under the Load Dezninents as.aménded
by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in foll,a suin {the “Funds”) to provide for payment of a geunts dug for: (2)
taxes-and assessments and other items which ¢an attain- priority over the Mongage as a lien-or encur.orance.on.the
Pr operty, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on'the. Property, if any; {¢) premiumns forany and s(-idsuraiice.
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; {d) mortgage insurancé premiams, if aay, orany sums peyable to
Lender in Heu of: the payrent of inortgage insurance premiwng i accordance with the:Loan Documems and (¢) any
commumty association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
“Eserow [tems:™ Borrower-shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amourits to be. paid under this paragraph.

Borower shail pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Ttems unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay
the'Funds for any-or all Escrow Items, Lender may-waive Borrower’s obligation to- pay to Lender Funds for any or
all Escrow ltems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing: In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall
pay. directly, wlhen-and where payable the amounts due for any Escrow Ttems for which payment of Funds has been
waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shali furnishito Lender receipts evidencing such paymient within such
time peried as Lender may require. Borrower’s oblloatlon to make such payments and to provide recelpt.s shall for
ali purposes be deemed 1o be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as thie phrase “covénant
and agreerient” is used in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow ltems directly, pursuant 10

ILLINOIS LOAR MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3 of §
{FNMA Madified Form 3179 141 {rev. 04/14))



1805746269 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0011066}49

waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow tem, 'L:n,dér may exercise its rights under the Toan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lenderany
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

l.ender may,at any time; collect and hold Funds in-an amount {a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and {b) not to.exceed the
maximum amount 2 lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonabie estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with
applicahle Jaw. _ _

The Frauds:shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency. instrumentality, or
entity (including Lender, if Lenderis an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan
Bank. Lender-shatl :;:p}y the Funds fo pay _the,Escrow_ ttenis no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender.

shall not charne Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow l.-.: 5 unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds-and apphcab[e law permits Lender
to make such a charge. Usilessan agreement is made in writing or applicable faw requires interest to be-paid on the
‘Funds, Lender shall not be reciiled fo pay Borrower any interest or earnings-on the Funds. Lendet and Borrower can
afree In writing, however, thatinterest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Botrowet, without charge;
an annval accounting of the Funds 45 réquired by RESPA, ‘

If there is a surplus of Funds. ucld in-escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for-the excess funds in accordance with RASPA. If there is'a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and: Borrower shall pay to Lendér the amount
necessary to-make up the shortage in accordance with®RESPA, but in no more than 12 imonthly payments, If there is
a deficiency of Funds heldin escrow, as defined-urdr RESPA, Lender shall notify Botrower as required by
RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount riecessary to make upthe deﬁmency in aceordance with.
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. ‘

Upon payment. in full of all sums secured by the Loz Documents, Lender shall promptiy refund Borrower
any Funds held by Lender.

ILLINOIS 1,0AN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 4 of 6
AFNMA Madified Form 3179 A1 {rev. 04714))



1805746269 Page: 5of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0011066149

&/ /"1/ a0/ ¥ (Seal)

Date SHARYN SILAS _Borrower

(Seal)

Date —Borrower
(Seal)

Date -Borrower
[/ {Seal)

Date ~Borrower

BORROWER A CKNOWLEDGMENT
State of If/lllcrs

§
§
County of Cc K §
* ———
On this [ day of Febhroary ,_201¥ , before me,
Elvia Corez {name bf notary), a Nozary Public in and for said state,

personally appeared SHARYN SILAS

[name of person acknowledged], known 10 me to be the person who executed the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that hhey executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

~
}
Seal) aUJl A 7@/\,@7}
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Signature !
ELVIA PEREZ R
Notary Puehic - Seata of lllinois E {u 1 1@ [ez
My Commssion £xpites 5/13/2020 Type or Print Name of Notary

Notary Public, State of I//’ nos S

My Commission Expires: 5‘// 13 /2020

ACKNOWLEDGMENT {ILLINOIS) Page S of 6



1805746269 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 6011066149

American Financial Resources. Ine., by ‘ &;/f (f// s

Loaneare LLC, as Agentunder Limited —Lender r7 -Date
POA

~

By: | (/‘-LLC; l{ bi&

Printed Name:: fuce B. DOSS
Its: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateaf  Virginia

e eon S0

County of Virginia Beach City

On tliis__f 4h day of { ‘% /I Jdd QAAf . 120 [y beforeme,
ERICA Iy] AXINE VENT! Jl}}ﬁmme of riotary]; §MNotary Public i and for said:state, personally
appeared _ ALICE B. DOSS , SSIgTANT SECRETARY
fname of q[f' ver-or, agent, 1itle af officer or agent] of American Financial Resources; tnc, by Loancare LLC, as
Agent under Limited POA

. [name of entity]
known t?[\ne to be the person who executed the within instrurnent on béhalf of said entity, and ackswledged to e

that hefshefthey executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Seal) emc&ou;ﬁwgu\gsﬂgua;x ' ( £ ‘AM X @ —) CBA/ UL ( JZ /]7§ LA
REGISTRATION #.7730538 Notary Signature- ERICA MAXINE VENTURA

-COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA.

MY COJ"g ",:,"Esa%"?og)fpl RES Type orPrint Name of Notary

Not‘afy Public, State af (/1/{,01 ;'{,(',-( O

My Commission Expirgs:.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page 6.0l 6



1805746269 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

PARCEL 1: EOT: 14 {EXCEPT THENORTH 14 FEEI‘) LOT 15 AND.THE NORTH 6 FEET
OF LOT 16 IN BLOCK 3 IN-SIBLEY COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE SUBDIVISION, BEING
A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 12 IN BERNHARD ENGELS SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT ‘RAILROADY AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT

THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4) OF SECTION -11, TOWNSHIP 36
NORTH RANGE 14, EAS’I‘ OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL. MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
LLINOIS.

'PARCEL2:({'E WEST 112 OF THE VACATED ALLEY EAST AND ADIOIN]NG PARCEL :
1, IN’ COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AP.N.: 29-11-302-033-0000



1805746269 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 001 1066149

EXHIBIT “B

{1) The Security Instrument executed by SHARYN SILAS

in favor of Mortgage Electronjc Registration Systeriis, Inc., as nominée for American Financial Resources, Inc., a
New Jersey Corporation _ A

in the original principal sum of $ 77.972.00 | dated July 29th, 2011 , tecorded on August 15th, 2011

in Liber or Book N/A. , Page W/A . Instrumerit No. 1122741120 , of the Official. Records of

Cook County, Tlinois .

?

Said Security Issrument was modified by a Loan Modification Agreement recorded on July 7th, 2013, in Liber or

Book N/A, Page'N/A, Instrument No. 1518817088, of the Official Retords of Cook County, Illinais,.

EXHIRIT “B”



